
Saginaw Area Transportation Agency – SATA 
4805 Towne Centre Road Suite #104 

Saginaw, MI  48604 
Phone: (989) 395-8544 email dmanley@satampo.org 

 
TECHNICAL COMMITTEE MEETING 

Thursday, October 21, 2021  
10:00 a.m. 

 
(Social distancing and mask wearing is required) 

 
Meeting Location  

Saginaw County Road Commission  
Boardroom 

3020 Sheridan Rd. 
Saginaw, MI  48601  

 
To attend meeting by phone please call 

989-577-5082  
                         Phone Conference ID: 351 871 527# 

 

Agenda  
 

I. ROLL AND INTRODUCTION OF GUESTS 
 

II. AGENDA APPROVAL (Action) 
 
III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES (Action) 

A.  Draft Minutes of August 19, 2021  
 

IV. PUBLIC COMMENT  
 

V. PROJECT UPDATES (Road &Transit Agencies) 
 
VI. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

A. 2045 Long Range Plan Project List (update) 
B. 2023-2026 TIP Development (update) 
C. Asset Management (update)    
 

VIII. NEW BUSINESS 
A. Approval of Proposed FY 2020-2023 TIP Amendments & Modifications 

MEMO (Action) 
B. Review and approved Technical FY 2022 Meeting Schedule (Action) 
C. Other 
D. Next Policy meeting November 11, 2021, at 10:00 a.m.   

  
IX. ADJOURNMENT 

mailto:dmanley@satampo.org


SAGINAW AREA TRANSPORTATION AGENCY - SATA 
TECHINCAL COMMITTEE 

DRAFT MINUTES 
OF THE  

Thursday, August 19, 2021  
10:00 a.m. 

   
 
Vice-Chair Dan Armentrout opened meeting at 10:00 a.m.  

 
I. ROLL AND INTRODUCTION OF GUESTS  

  
 Members Present:    Representing  
 Louie Taylor     City of Saginaw 

Dan Armentrout     SCRC  
 Brian Stark      MDOT Bay Region  

Torrie McAfee     Buena Vista 
Adrianna Jordon    Bridgeport Township   

 Cody Bodrie      EMCOG 
Bill Wright      STARS  
 
Staff Present: 
Demetra Manley, Director 
  
Guest Present: 
Jon Roberts, MDOT Lansing 
 
 

II.  AGENDA APPROVAL 
 

 Motion made by Taylor support by Stark, to approve the agenda as 
presented.   

  
  Ayes all.  Opposed none.  Motion carried. 
   

III.    APPROVAL OF MINUTES (Action) 
 
 Motion made by Stark, seconded by Taylor, to approve the June 17, 2021, 

minutes as presented. 
 
  Ayes all.  Opposed none. Motion carried. 
 
 

IV.   CORRESPONDCE/INFORMATION 
 

A.  FY 2023-2026 STIP/TIP Call for Projects 
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Demetra asked that road agencies and STARS provide their list of projects 
by the middle of September or sooner for the development of the 2045 
LRP and 2023-2026 TIP. 
  

V. PUBLIC COMMENT – No public comments brought before the Committee. 
  
VI.        PROJECT UPDATES (Road & Transit Agencies)   
 
 Louie Taylor -City of Saginaw, Bill Wright-STARS and Dan Armentrout – 

Saginaw County Road Commission provided project updates. 
  
VII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
 

A. Travel Demand Model Update (Jon Roberts MDOT) 
 
 Jon Roberts of MDOT provided an update on the travel model and 

answered questions.   
 SUTA team will assist with providing edits to the Model Chapter 

in the LRP for the 3 MPO’s (SATA, MATS, & BCATS). 
 Committee members reviewed the capacity projects in the current 

LRP 2017. 
 
B. 2045 Long Range Plan Development (update) 

 
 Demetra mentioned that she is working on edits to the current LRP 

2017, and draft version of the document is planned for committee 
review at the November meeting.    

 Final document due March 2022 
  
VI. NEW BUSINESS 
 

A.  Approval of Proposed FY 2020-2023 TIP Amendments and      
 Modifications MEMO (Action Item)  

 
City of Saginaw 

1. FY2022 - COS, JN205662 CON work type change to Road Reconstruction and 
budget change above 25%, W Holland Avenue from N Woodbridge Street to N 
Hamilton Street $929,000 federal, $821,000 local, $475,000 non-participating, 
$2,225,000 total cost. 
  

2. FY2022 - COS, JN205665 CON remove project, E Holland Ave.  
 

3. FY2022 - COS, JN205669 CON work type change to Road Reconstruction, 
limits change, and budget change, E Remington Street from Water Street to S 
Washington Avenue (M-13) $100,000 federal, $150,000 local, $250,000 total 
cost.  
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Motion made by Taylor, seconded by Wright, to recommend to the SATA 
Policy committee for the approval of the FY 2020-2023 TIP Amendments as 
presented. 

 
Ayes all. Opposed none. Motion carried. 

               
B. Other – None  

 
C. Next Technical Committee meeting Thursday, October 21, 2021, 10:00 

a.m. 
 
VII.      ADJOURNMENT 

 
There being no further business Vice-Chair Dan Armentrout adjourned 
SATA  Technical Committee meeting at 10:29 a.m. 
 
 
 

Respectfully Submitted, 
 
Demetra Manley, Director 
Saginaw Area Transportation Agency - SATA 
4805 Towne Centre Rd. Suite 104 
Saginaw, MI  48604 
989-395-8544 
dmanley@satampo.org 
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Saginaw Area Transportation Agency – SATA 
4805 Towne Centre Road Executive Two Suite 104  

Saginaw, MI  48604 
Phone 989-395-8544 email: dmanley@satampo.org 

 
Memo 

 
 

DATE:  October 14, 2021 
 
TO:  SATA- Technical Committee Members 
  Policy Committee Members 
 
FROM: Demetra Manley, Executive Director 
 
RE:  Proposed TIP Amendments/Modifications  
  FY2020-2023  
 
The following amendments of the FY 2020-2023 have been requested.  They are being 
submitted for your review and recommendations.  Administrative modifications that 
involved minor cost changes or corrections do not require committee approval and that 
there may be changes to this list prior to or during the meeting.   
 

MDOT 
 

1. FY2022, E. Potter Road JN211759 CON asphalt crack treatment capital 
preventative maintenance $192 federal, $43 state, $235 total. 

 
SAGINAW COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION 

 
FY2022 

1. FY2022 Michigan Ave – Shattuck to Schust JN 213322 budget change above 25% 
 
Current numbers 
$577,432 Fed 
$350,000 State Cat F 
$927,432 Total 
 
New numbers 
$ 850,000 Fed (increase $272,568) 
$ 350,000 State Cat F 
$1200000 Total 

 
2.  FY2022 Kochville Road – Michigan to Westervelt JN 205716  

Current numbers 
$409,715 Fed 
$230,285 Fed AC from 2023 
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$160,000 MTF 
$800,000 Total 

 
New numbers 
$137,147 Fed (decrease $272,568) 
$502,853 Fed AC from 2023 (increase $272,568) 
$160,000 MTF 
$800,000 Total 

 
FY2023 

3. FY2023 Dixie JN 205718  
Reduce Dixie Fed Amount by $272,568 
Increase ACC from Kochville by $272,568 

 
 



Saginaw Area Transportation Agency – SATA 

4805 Towne Centre Road Suite 104 

Saginaw, MI  48604 

Phone: 989-395-8544 email: dmanley@satampo.org 

 

SATA – Meeting Dates 

Calendar 2022 

 

The Saginaw Area Transportation Agency – SATA has established a regular schedule of meeting for 
2022 as shown below.  SATA Technical Committee meetings are scheduled on the 3rd Thursday and the 
Policy Committee meetings are the 4th Thursday of every other month.  Special meetings may also be 
scheduled if the need arises and proper notice is given. 

 

3RD Thursday Technical Committee Policy Committee 4th Thursday 
 
10:00 a.m. 

 
January 20  

 
January 27 

 
10:00 a.m. 

10:00 a.m. March 17 March 24 10:00 a.m. 
10:00 a.m. May 19 May 26 10:00 a.m. 
10:00 a.m. June 15 June 22 10:00 a.m. 
10:00 a.m. August 18 August 25 10:00 a.m. 
10:00 a.m. October 20 October 27 10:00 a.m. 
10:00 a.m. November 10 November 17 10:00 a.m. 

 

 

The meetings will be held at the agency’s address of 4805 Towne Centre Road Suite 104 Saginaw, MI 
48604.  A notice will be posted if the location changes for any reason during the year.  If you have any 
questions concerning these meetings, please contact Demetra M. Manley, SATA Director at 989-395-
8544. 
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2022-2026 Local Projects/TIP 2023-2026
Project Number Project Name Limits Description Length (mi) Estimated Cost*Year Agency 

1 Kochville Michigan to Westervelt Mill & Fill resurface, asphalt overlay $800,000 2022 SCRC
2 Michigan Shattuck to Schust Road rehab n. michigan from shattuck rd to schust rd include curb g       $927,432 2022 SCRC
3 McCarty Bay to Fashion Square Major widening -add lanes $552,500 2022 SCRC
4 Center ACC from 2021 $41,853 2022 SCRC
5 Kochville ACC from 2022 $230,285 2023 SCRC
6 Dixie Fort to Hess Road Capital Resurface Preventitive Mainteance 3.5 $1,400,000 2023 SCRC
7 Mackinaw Congress to Alexander 2 lane asphalt recontruct curb, gutter, drive approach replacement,       $2,525,000 2023 Saginaw City
8 Dixie ACC from 2023 $311,785 2024 SCRC
9 Hemmeter State to McCarty 2 $596,058 2024 SCRC

10 Outer Perkins to I-675 overpass 0.8 $300,000 2024 SCRC
11 Sheridan Treanor to Rust M-46 4 lane aspalt mill, resurface some full depth curb & gu       1.15 1,050,000 2024 Saginaw City
12 S. Jefferson Hoyt to Janes 2 lane asphalt reconstruction with curb and gutter 0.31 1,248,500 2024 Saginaw City
13 Center Gratiot to State Mill & Fill 1.4 $634,200 2025 SCRC
14 Brockway Center to Wineke Mill & Fill 0.85 $360,000 2025 SCRC
15 Michigan Weiss to Shattuck Mill & Fill 0.5 $300,000 2025 SCRC
16 Hess S. Jefferson to Sheridan asphalt reconstruction new curb, gutter, drive approac            0.5 $1,878,500 2025 Saginaw City
17 Tittabawassee Bay to Michigan Concrete Repairs 1.5 $1,318,800 2026 SCRC
18 Perkins Genesee to 17th 2 lane asphalt reconstruction curb, gutter, drive appor             6.2 $1,999,000 2026 Saginaw City



Total 
Estimated

Amount

Fed 
Estimated

Amount

State 
Estimated

Amount

10/20/2021

1 of 4

202607 22.955 $277,604 $277,604 05/23/2019 01/06/202311/10/2022$0 Approved09/30/2019 N/A04/21/2021$327,604.00

202639 17.684 $92,000 $92,000 10/24/2019 01/06/202311/10/2022$0 Approved11/07/2019 N/A04/21/2021$310,500.00

202649 29.048 $277,500 $277,500 05/27/2021 01/06/202311/10/2022$0 Approved06/22/2021 N/A05/23/2019$577,000.00

202668 65.981 $69,000 $69,000 01/05/202411/09/2023$0 PendingN/A$767,000.00

202723 75.287 $1,100,000 $1,100,000 05/23/2019 12/02/202210/07/2022$0 Approved09/30/2019 N/A$4,260,000.00

204381 1.174 $8,185 $10,000 05/23/2019 12/01/202310/03/2022$1,588 Approved09/30/2019 N/A05/28/2020$13,209,764.00

204381 1.174 $9,726,558 $11,883,394 12/01/202310/06/2023$1,887,231 PendingN/A$13,209,764.00

207356 3.494 $2,898 $3,220 05/23/2019 02/03/202310/10/2022$322 Approved09/30/2019 N/A06/26/2020$3,205,000.00

207356 3.494 $461,507 $512,785 05/23/2019 02/03/202301/06/2023$51,279 Approved09/30/2019 N/A08/03/2021$3,205,000.00

207357 3.554 $1,449 $1,610 05/23/2019 03/03/202310/10/2022$161 Approved09/30/2019 N/A06/26/2020$840,000.00

207357 3.554 $120,267 $133,630 05/23/2019 03/03/202302/03/2023$13,363 Approved09/30/2019 N/A08/03/2021$840,000.00

207374 3.187 $3,188 $3,542 05/23/2019 12/01/2022$354 Approved09/30/2019 N/A06/10/2020$22,000.00

207382 4.052 $2,898 $3,220 03/01/202410/10/2023$322 PendingN/A$3,205,000.00

ALL PROJECT SEARCH - STANDARD REPORT

Fiscal Year(s) :  2023, 2024, 2025, 2026 
Page:

Date:

S/TIP 
Cycle

Job Type Local Fed 
Approval

Date

Project
Name

Job # Actual
Let Date

Schedule 
Let Date

Actual
Obligation

Date

Schedule
Obligation

Date

Federal
Amendment

Type

County Length Primary
Work Type

Fund 
Source

Responsible
Agency

Project
Description

FHWA
Approval

Date

CommentsTotal Job Cost  
Incl  Non LAP

FTA
Approval

Date

S/TIP 
Status

Action 
Approval

Date

Action 
Type

S/TIP Line items

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Non-freeway 
signgning 
update

CON 20-23 STGM-57 Admin 
Modification

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Genesee MDOT Traffic Safety Non-freeway 
Signing 
Replacement

CON 20-23 STGM-13 Admin 
Modification

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Bay MDOT Traffic Safety Non-freeway 
Signing

CON 20-23 STGM-84 N Adjustment

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Tuscola MDOT Traffic Safety Non-freeway 
Signing

CON 23-26 STGM-81

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Bay MDOT Traffic Safety Freeway 
Signing

CON 20-23 IMGI-75 S

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Reconstructio
n

Road 
Reconstruct

UTL 20-23 NHM-58 E Admin 
Modification

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Reconstructio
n

Road 
Reconstruct

CON 23-26 NHM-58 E

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Longitudinal 
pavement 
marking 
application on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

PE 20-23 HSIPRegionwide Admin 
Modification

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Longitudinal 
pavement 
marking 
application on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

CON 20-23 HSIPRegionwide Admin 
Modification

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Special 
pavement 
marking 
application on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

PE 20-23 HSIPRegionwide Admin 
Modification

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Special 
pavement 
marking 
application on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

CON 20-23 HSIPRegionwide Admin 
Modification

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Pavement 
marking 
retroreflectivity 
readings on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

CON 20-23 HSIPRegionwide Admin 
Modification

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Longitudinal 
pavement 
marking 
application on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

PE 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Local 
Estimated

Amount

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2024 $0

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2023 $227

Programmed2024 $269,605

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2024 $0

Phase
Status

Fiscal
Year

MPO Limits S/TIP 
Exempt

M-57 in 
Saginaw 
County

M-13 Non-
Freeway 
Signing 
Update

Signing 
Upgrade

Signing 
Update

Signing 
Update

Eastbound M-
58, Avalon 
Street to M-84

Eastbound M-
58, Avalon 
Street to M-84

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

PhaseACC
Year(s)

AC/
ACC



Total 
Estimated

Amount

Fed 
Estimated

Amount

State 
Estimated

Amount

10/20/2021

2 of 4

207382 4.052 $461,507 $512,785 03/01/202402/02/2024$51,279 PendingN/A$3,205,000.00

207383 3.443 $1,449 $1,610 04/05/202410/10/2023$161 PendingN/A$840,000.00

207383 3.443 $120,267 $133,630 04/05/202403/08/2024$13,363 PendingN/A$840,000.00

207398 1.358 $3,188 $3,542 12/01/2023$354 PendingN/A$22,000.00

209496 0.000 $367,057 $367,057 01/23/2020 05/05/202303/10/2023$0 Approved02/10/2020 N/A04/17/2020$2,542,727.00

209614 2.755 $2,898 $3,220 04/04/202510/10/2024$322 PendingN/A$3,325,000.00

209614 2.755 $478,895 $532,105 04/04/202503/04/2025$53,211 PendingN/A$3,325,000.00

209615 2.101 $1,449 $1,610 02/07/202510/10/2024$161 PendingN/A$540,000.00

209615 2.101 $76,797 $85,330 02/07/202501/07/2025$8,533 PendingN/A$540,000.00

209629 3.225 $3,188 $3,542 10/01/2024$354 PendingN/A$22,000.00

ALL PROJECT SEARCH - STANDARD REPORT

Fiscal Year(s) :  2023, 2024, 2025, 2026 
Page:

Date:

S/TIP 
Cycle

Job Type Local Fed 
Approval

Date

Project
Name

Job # Actual
Let Date

Schedule 
Let Date

Actual
Obligation

Date

Schedule
Obligation

Date

Federal
Amendment

Type

County Length Primary
Work Type

Fund 
Source

Responsible
Agency

Project
Description

FHWA
Approval

Date

CommentsTotal Job Cost  
Incl  Non LAP

FTA
Approval

Date

S/TIP 
Status

Action 
Approval

Date

Action 
Type

S/TIP Line items

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Longitudinal 
pavement 
marking 
application on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

CON 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Special 
pavement 
marking 
application on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

PE 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Special 
pavement 
marking 
application on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

CON 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Pavement 
marking 
retroreflectivity 
readings on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

CON 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Modernizing 
signalized 
intersection to 
current 
standards

CON 20-23 STGRegionwide Admin 
Modification

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Longitudinal 
pavement 
marking 
application on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

PE 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Longitudinal 
pavement 
marking 
application on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

CON 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Special 
pavement 
marking 
application on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

PE 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Special 
pavement 
marking 
application on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

CON 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Pavement 
marking 
retroreflectivity 
readings on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

CON 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Local 
Estimated

Amount

Programmed2024 $0

Programmed2024 $0

Programmed2024 $0

Programmed2024 $0

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2025 $0

Programmed2025 $0

Programmed2025 $0

Programmed2025 $0

Programmed2025 $0

Phase
Status

Fiscal
Year

MPO Limits S/TIP 
Exempt

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

M-46 at 
Cumberland 
St

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

All trunkline 
routes of 
SMATS MPO

PhaseACC
Year(s)

AC/
ACC



Total 
Estimated

Amount

Fed 
Estimated

Amount

State 
Estimated

Amount

10/20/2021

3 of 4

211118 1.387 $6,206,196 $7,582,402 11/01/202409/06/2024$1,204,180 PendingN/A$8,571,411.00

213337 3.256 $2,898 $3,220 02/06/202610/10/2025$322 PendingN/A$3,255,000.00

213337 3.256 $468,752 $520,835 02/06/202612/12/2025$52,084 PendingN/A$3,255,000.00

213338 2.730 $1,449 $1,610 03/06/202610/10/2025$161 PendingN/A$440,000.00

213338 2.730 $62,307 $69,230 03/06/202601/09/2026$6,923 PendingN/A$440,000.00

213359 23.843 $3,188 $3,542 10/01/2025$354 PendingN/A$22,000.00

0.000 $163,700 $0 12/08/202510/03/2023$36,300 PendingN/A$0.00

0.000 $531,829 $649,761 12/08/202511/07/2025$117,932 PendingN/A$0.00

211927 0.194 $453,216 $503,573 12/01/202310/06/2023$50,358 PendingN/A$560,000.00

129182

129182

$20,404,539 $24,192,775$3,346,382

$1,148,745 $1,153,334$204,590

ALL PROJECT SEARCH - STANDARD REPORT

Fiscal Year(s) :  2023, 2024, 2025, 2026 
Page:

Date:

S/TIP 
Cycle

Job Type Local Fed 
Approval

Date

Project
Name

Job # Actual
Let Date

Schedule 
Let Date

Actual
Obligation

Date

Schedule
Obligation

Date

Federal
Amendment

Type

County Length Primary
Work Type

Fund 
Source

Responsible
Agency

Project
Description

FHWA
Approval

Date

CommentsTotal Job Cost  
Incl  Non LAP

FTA
Approval

Date

S/TIP 
Status

Action 
Approval

Date

Action 
Type

S/TIP Line items

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Reconstructio
n

Interchange 
Reconstruction

CON 23-26 NHI-675 
W/Veterans 
Memorial 
Ramp

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Application of 
longitudinal 
pavement 
markings on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

PE 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Application of 
longitudinal 
pavement 
markings on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

CON 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Application of 
special 
pavement 
markings on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

PE 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Application of 
special 
pavement 
markings on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

CON 23-26 HSIPRegionwide

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Pvmt mrkg 
retroreflectivity 
readings on 
trunklines in 
Bay Region

CON 23-26 HSIPBay 
Regionwide 
Pvmt Mrkg 
Retro 
Readings

S/TIP Line items

Trunkline Traffic Operations And Safety

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT ITS 
Applications

Installation of 
Closed Circuit 
Cameras

PE 23-26 CMI-75, I-69, I-
475

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT ITS 
Applications

Installation of 
Closed Circuit 
Cameras

CON 23-26 CMI-75, I-69, I-
475

Trunkline Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw MDOT Traffic Safety Geometric 
Improvements.

CON 23-26 HSIPM-47

Trunkline Traffic Operations And Safety

Local 
Estimated

Amount

Programmed2024 $172,026

Programmed2026 $0

Programmed2026 $0

Programmed2026 $0

Programmed2026 $0

Programmed2026 $0

2024 $0

2026 $0

Programmed2024 $0

Suspended

Suspended

$441,858

$0

Phase
Status

Fiscal
Year

MPO Limits S/TIP 
Exempt

I-675 at 
Veterans 
Memorial 
Parkway

All trunkline 
routes in 
SATA MPO

All trunkline 
routes in 
SATA MPO

All trunkline 
routes in 
SATA MPO

All trunkline 
routes in 
SATA MPO

All of SMATS 
MPO

GPA Type Subtotals:

I-75, I-69, and 
I-475 in 
Genesee 
County

I-75, I-69, and 
I-475 in 
Genesee 
County

M-47 
Geometric 
Improvements
, Thistle to 
Normandy

GPA Type Subtotals:

PhaseACC
Year(s)

AC/
ACC



Total 
Estimated

Amount

Fed 
Estimated

Amount

State 
Estimated

Amount

Total Job Phases Reported:

Preferences:

Template:
Finance System:

RTF:
Include S/TIP Exempt:

Include Delayed to Future S/TIP Cycle:

32

2023, 2024, 2025, 2026

Standard

Pending, Approved

Trunkline - ALL

No
No

10/20/2021

4 of 4

$21,553,284 $25,346,109$3,550,972

ALL PROJECT SEARCH - STANDARD REPORT

Fiscal Year(s) :  2023, 2024, 2025, 2026 
Page:

Date:

S/TIP 
Cycle

Job Type Local Fed 
Approval

Date

Project
Name

Job # Actual
Let Date

Schedule 
Let Date

Actual
Obligation

Date

Schedule
Obligation

Date

Federal
Amendment

Type

County Length Primary
Work Type

Fund 
Source

Responsible
Agency

Project
Description

FHWA
Approval

Date

CommentsTotal Job Cost  
Incl  Non LAP

FTA
Approval

Date

S/TIP 
Status

Action 
Approval

Date

Action 
Type

Grand Total:

Job Phase(s) highlighted  in yellow  are delayed to future S/TIP cycle  

Report Format: 

FISCAL Year(s):

MPO/Non-MPO: Saginaw Area Transportation Agency (Saginaw)

County: ALL

Prosperity Region: ALL

MDOT Region: ALL

STIP Cycle: Fiscal Year 2023 - Fiscal Year 2026

STIP Status:
(A - Approved, P - Pending)

Job Type: Trunkline

Phase Type: ALL

Phase Status: ALL
(AP - Programmed, AC - Active, CP - Completed)

(Active - Obligated)

Amendment Type: ALL
Trunkline - ALL

ALL

Local 
Estimated

Amount

$441,858

Phase
Status

Fiscal
Year

MPO Limits S/TIP 
Exempt

PhaseACC
Year(s)

AC/
ACC



Total 
Estimated

Amount

Fed 
Estimated

Amount

State 
Estimated

Amount

Total Job Phases Reported:

Preferences:

5

2023, 2024, 2025, 2026

Standard

10/20/2021

1 of 2

205672 0.629 $1,049,500 $2,026,108 05/23/2019 03/03/202301/06/2023$0 ApprovedN/A10/03/2020$2,451,385.00

205716 1.968 $230,285 $230,285 05/23/2019 03/04/202201/07/2022 ApprovedN/A06/23/2021$1,031,250.00

205718 3.572 $819,215 $1,449,500 05/23/2019 03/03/202301/06/2023$0 ApprovedN/A06/23/2021$1,811,875.00

212249 0.000 $640,000 $800,000 03/25/2021 09/01/202307/07/2023$120,000 Approved04/14/2021 N/A$1,000,000.00

212311 0.451 $0 $96,800 03/25/2021 12/02/202210/07/2022$96,800 Approved04/14/2021 N/A$772,000.00

212311 0.451 $387,200 $530,200 03/25/2021 12/02/202210/07/2022$0 Approved04/14/2021 N/A$772,000.00

$3,126,200 $5,132,893$216,800

$3,126,200 $5,132,893$216,800

ALL PROJECT SEARCH - STANDARD REPORT

Fiscal Year(s) :  2023, 2024, 2025, 2026 
Page:

Date:

S/TIP 
Cycle

Job Type Local Fed 
Approval

Date

Project
Name

Job # Actual
Let Date

Schedule 
Let Date

Actual
Obligation

Date

Schedule
Obligation

Date

Federal
Amendment

Type

County Length Primary
Work Type

Fund 
Source

Responsible
Agency

Project
Description

FHWA
Approval

Date

CommentsTotal Job Cost  
Incl  Non LAP

FTA
Approval

Date

S/TIP 
Status

Action 
Approval

Date

Action 
Type

S/TIP Line items

Local Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw Reconstructio
n

Asphalt 
Reconstruction

CON 20-23 STULMackinaw 
Street

Admin 
Modification

Local Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
County

Road Capital 
Preventive 
Maintenance

Resurface CON 20-23 STULKochville 
Road

Admin 
Modification

Local Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
County

Road Capital 
Preventive 
Maintenance

Resurface CON 20-23 STULDixie 
Highway

Admin 
Modification

Local Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
County

Bridge 
Rehabilitation

Bridge 
Rehabilitation

CON 20-23 BHTS Hemlock 
Road

Local Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Chesaning Road 
Rehabilitation

Milling and 
Two Course 
Asphalt 
Resurfacing

CON 20-23 EDDS Front St

Local Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Chesaning Road 
Rehabilitation

Milling and 
Two Course 
Asphalt 
Resurfacing

CON 20-23 STLS Front St

S/TIP Line items

Grand Total:

Job Phase(s) highlighted  in yellow  are delayed to future S/TIP cycle  

Report Format: 

FISCAL Year(s):

MPO/Non-MPO: Saginaw Area Transportation Agency (Saginaw)

County: ALL

Prosperity Region: ALL

MDOT Region: ALL

STIP Cycle: Fiscal Year 2020 - Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal 
Year 2023 - Fiscal Year 2026

Local 
Estimated

Amount

Programmed2023 $976,608

Programmed2023

Programmed2023 $630,285

Programmed2023 $40,000

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2023 $143,000

$1,789,893

$1,789,893

Phase
Status

Fiscal
Year

MPO Limits S/TIP 
Exempt

Alexander 
Street to 
Congress 
Avenue

Michigan 
Road to 
Westervelt

2023

Hess Avenue 
to Fort Street

S Hemlock 
Road, Str 
#9238 over 
the S. Br. of 
Bad River, 
Saginaw 
County

Front Street 
from Peet 
Road to 400' 
north of 
Mason Street, 
Chesaning

Front Street 
from Peet 
Road to 400' 
north of 
Mason Street, 
Chesaning

GPA Type Subtotals:

ACC

PhaseACC
Year(s)

AC/
ACC



Total 
Estimated

Amount

Fed 
Estimated

Amount

State 
Estimated

Amount

Template:
Finance System:

RTF:
Include S/TIP Exempt:

Include Delayed to Future S/TIP Cycle:

Pending, Approved

Local - ALL

No
No

10/20/2021

2 of 2

ALL PROJECT SEARCH - STANDARD REPORT

Fiscal Year(s) :  2023, 2024, 2025, 2026 
Page:

Date:

S/TIP 
Cycle

Job Type Local Fed 
Approval

Date

Project
Name

Job # Actual
Let Date

Schedule 
Let Date

Actual
Obligation

Date

Schedule
Obligation

Date

Federal
Amendment

Type

County Length Primary
Work Type

Fund 
Source

Responsible
Agency

Project
Description

FHWA
Approval

Date

CommentsTotal Job Cost  
Incl  Non LAP

FTA
Approval

Date

S/TIP 
Status

Action 
Approval

Date

Action 
Type

STIP Status:
(A - Approved, P - Pending)

Job Type: Local

Phase Type: ALL

Phase Status: Programmed
(AP - Programmed, AC - Active, CP - Completed)

(Active - Obligated)

Amendment Type: ALL
Local - ALL

ALL

Local 
Estimated

Amount

Phase
Status

Fiscal
Year

MPO Limits S/TIP 
Exempt

PhaseACC
Year(s)

AC/
ACC



Total 
Estimated

Amount

Fed 
Estimated

Amount

State 
Estimated

Amount

10/20/2021

1 of 3

205647 0.000 $500,000 $625,000 09/29/2023$125,000 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$625,000.00

205717 0.000 $400,000 $500,000 09/29/2023$100,000 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$500,000.00

205727 0.000 $1,400,000 $2,800,000 12/02/2021$0 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$2,800,000.00

205728 0.000 $10,000 $20,000 12/03/2021$0 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$20,000.00

205732 0.000 $10,000 $20,000 12/02/2022$0 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$20,000.00

205738 0.000 $9,600 $12,000 09/29/2023$2,400 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$12,000.00

205764 0.000 $105,000 $131,250 12/02/2022$0 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$131,250.00

205795 0.000 $500,000 $625,000 09/30/2022$125,000 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$625,000.00

205804 0.000 $9,600 $12,000 09/30/2022$2,400 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$12,000.00

205805 0.000 $75,200 $94,000 09/30/2022$18,800 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$94,000.00

205806 0.000 $75,200 $94,000 03/09/2020 09/30/2022$18,800 ApprovedN/A 04/13/202005/23/2019$94,000.00

ALL PROJECT SEARCH - STANDARD REPORT

Fiscal Year(s) :  2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026 
Page:

Date:

S/TIP 
Cycle

Job Type Local Fed 
Approval

Date

Project
Name

Job # Actual
Let Date

Schedule 
Let Date

Actual
Obligation

Date

Schedule
Obligation

Date

Federal
Amendment

Type

County Length Primary
Work Type

Fund 
Source

Responsible
Agency

Project
Description

FHWA
Approval

Date

CommentsTotal Job Cost  
Incl  Non LAP

FTA
Approval

Date

S/TIP 
Status

Action 
Approval

Date

Action 
Type

S/TIP Line items

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP1104-40 
foot  and 
greater 
replacement 
bus with or 
without lift

Transit NI 20-23 5307Johnson St Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP1201-
admin/mainte
nance facility 
construction

FY23 Section 
5339 - HVAC 
REPLACEME
NT FOR THE 
STARS MAIN 
FACILITY

NI 20-23 5339Transit 
Capital

Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP10-State 
Match urban 
Agency

Operating 
Assistance, 
Urbanized 
Area

NI 20-23 5307Johnson St Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP10-State 
Match urban 
Agency

Transit 
Operations

NI 20-23 5307Johnson St Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

3000-
Operating 
Assistance

FY 2023 
section 5307 
operating

NI 20-23 5307Transit 
Operating

Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP1406-
security 
equipment - 
facilities

transit agency NI 20-23 5307Johnson St Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP10-State 
Match urban 
Agency

Transit Vehicle 
Replacement

NI 20-23 5317Johnson St Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP1801-
preventative 
maintenance

Preventive 
Maintenance 
for Fleet

NI 20-23 5307Johnson St Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP1406-
security 
equipment - 
facilities

transit agency NI 20-23 5307Johnson St Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP1103-35-
39 foot 
replacement 
bus with or 
without lift

35'-39' 
replacement 
bus with lift

NI 20-23 5310Transit 
Capital

Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP1103-35-
39 foot 
replacement 
bus with or 
without lift

Replacement 
vehicle with lift

NI 20-23 5317Transit 
Capital

Admin 
Modification

Local 
Estimated

Amount

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2022 $1,400,000

Programmed2022 $10,000

Programmed2023 $10,000

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2023 $26,250

Programmed2022 $0

Programmed2022 $0

Programmed2022 $0

Programmed2022 $0

Phase
Status

Fiscal
Year

MPO Limits S/TIP 
Exempt

Transit

Areawide

Johnson St

Johnson St

Areawide

STARS

Johnson St

stars transit

Security 
Equipment 
related to 
operations

Areawide

Areawide

PhaseACC
Year(s)

AC/
ACC



Total 
Estimated

Amount

Fed 
Estimated

Amount

State 
Estimated

Amount

Total Job Phases Reported:

Preferences:

17

2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026

Standard

10/20/2021

2 of 3

206033 0.000 $40,000 $50,000 01/03/2022$10,000 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$50,000.00

206035 0.000 $40,000 $50,000 02/01/2023$10,000 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$50,000.00

207752 0.000 $370,400 $463,000 09/30/2022$92,600 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$463,000.00

207763 0.000 $120,000 $150,000 09/30/2022$30,000 ApprovedN/A08/09/2021$150,000.00

207764 0.000 $120,000 $150,000 09/29/2023$30,000 ApprovedN/A03/05/2020$150,000.00

205731 0.000 $1,400,000 $2,800,000 12/02/2022$0 ApprovedN/A05/23/2019$2,800,000.00

$3,785,000 $5,796,250$565,000

$1,400,000 $2,800,000$0

$5,185,000 $8,596,250$565,000

ALL PROJECT SEARCH - STANDARD REPORT

Fiscal Year(s) :  2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026 
Page:

Date:

S/TIP 
Cycle

Job Type Local Fed 
Approval

Date

Project
Name

Job # Actual
Let Date

Schedule 
Let Date

Actual
Obligation

Date

Schedule
Obligation

Date

Federal
Amendment

Type

County Length Primary
Work Type

Fund 
Source

Responsible
Agency

Project
Description

FHWA
Approval

Date

CommentsTotal Job Cost  
Incl  Non LAP

FTA
Approval

Date

S/TIP 
Status

Action 
Approval

Date

Action 
Type

S/TIP Line items

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP10-State 
Match urban 
Agency

Transit facility NI 20-23 5307Transit 
Capital

Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP10-State 
Match urban 
Agency

Transit facility NI 20-23 5307Transit 
Capital

Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP1108-35-
39 foot 
expansion 
bus with or 
without lift

Transit Vehicle 
Replacement

NI 20-23 5339Transit 
Capital

Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

6410-5310 
Projects

FY22 Section 
5317 Mobliity 
Managment

NI 20-23 5310Transit 
Capital

Admin 
Modification

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP1602-New 
Freedom 
mobility 
management

FY23 Section 
5317 Mobility 
Managment

NI 20-23 5317Transit 
Capital

Admin 
Modification

S/TIP Line items

Transit Operating

Multi-Modal Saginaw Area 
Transportation 
Agency (SATA)

Saginaw Saginaw 
Transit 
Authority 
Regional 
Services

SP10-State 
Match urban 
Agency

Transit 
Operations

NI 20-23 5307Johnson St Adjustment

Transit Operating

Grand Total:

Job Phase(s) highlighted  in yellow  are delayed to future S/TIP cycle  

Report Format: 

FISCAL Year(s):

MPO/Non-MPO: Saginaw Area Transportation Agency (Saginaw)

County: ALL

Prosperity Region: ALL

Local 
Estimated

Amount

Programmed2022 $0

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2022 $0

Programmed2022 $0

Programmed2023 $0

Programmed2023 $1,400,000

$1,446,250

$1,400,000

$2,846,250

Phase
Status

Fiscal
Year

MPO Limits S/TIP 
Exempt

areawide

areawide

Areawide

Areawide

Areawide

GPA Type Subtotals:

Johnson St

GPA Type Subtotals:

PhaseACC
Year(s)

AC/
ACC



Total 
Estimated

Amount

Fed 
Estimated

Amount

State 
Estimated

Amount

Template:
Finance System:

RTF:
Include S/TIP Exempt:

Include Delayed to Future S/TIP Cycle:

Pending, Approved

Multi-Modal - ALL

No
No

10/20/2021

3 of 3

ALL PROJECT SEARCH - STANDARD REPORT

Fiscal Year(s) :  2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026 
Page:

Date:

S/TIP 
Cycle

Job Type Local Fed 
Approval

Date

Project
Name

Job # Actual
Let Date

Schedule 
Let Date

Actual
Obligation

Date

Schedule
Obligation

Date

Federal
Amendment

Type

County Length Primary
Work Type

Fund 
Source

Responsible
Agency

Project
Description

FHWA
Approval

Date

CommentsTotal Job Cost  
Incl  Non LAP

FTA
Approval

Date

S/TIP 
Status

Action 
Approval

Date

Action 
Type

MDOT Region: ALL

STIP Cycle: Fiscal Year 2020 - Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal 
Year 2023 - Fiscal Year 2026

STIP Status:
(A - Approved, P - Pending)

Job Type: Multi-Modal

Phase Type: ALL

Phase Status: Programmed
(AP - Programmed, AC - Active, CP - Completed)

(Active - Obligated)

Amendment Type: ALL
Multi-Modal - ALL

ALL

Local 
Estimated

Amount

Phase
Status

Fiscal
Year

MPO Limits S/TIP 
Exempt

PhaseACC
Year(s)

AC/
ACC


	October 21, 2021 Tech Agenda.pdf
	Tech August 19, 2021 draft minutes
	II.  AGENDA APPROVAL
	Motion made by Taylor support by Stark, to approve the agenda as presented.
	Ayes all.  Opposed none.  Motion carried.
	III.    APPROVAL OF MINUTES (Action)
	Motion made by Stark, seconded by Taylor, to approve the June 17, 2021, minutes as presented.
	Ayes all.  Opposed none. Motion carried.
	IV.   CORRESPONDCE/INFORMATION
	A.  FY 2023-2026 STIP/TIP Call for Projects
	Demetra asked that road agencies and STARS provide their list of projects by the middle of September or sooner for the development of the 2045 LRP and 2023-2026 TIP.
	V. PUBLIC COMMENT – No public comments brought before the Committee.
	VI.        PROJECT UPDATES (Road & Transit Agencies)
	Louie Taylor -City of Saginaw, Bill Wright-STARS and Dan Armentrout – Saginaw County Road Commission provided project updates.
	VII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
	A. Travel Demand Model Update (Jon Roberts MDOT)
	 Jon Roberts of MDOT provided an update on the travel model and answered questions.
	 SUTA team will assist with providing edits to the Model Chapter in the LRP for the 3 MPO’s (SATA, MATS, & BCATS).
	 Committee members reviewed the capacity projects in the current LRP 2017.
	B. 2045 Long Range Plan Development (update)
	 Demetra mentioned that she is working on edits to the current LRP 2017, and draft version of the document is planned for committee review at the November meeting.
	 Final document due March 2022
	A.  Approval of Proposed FY 2020-2023 TIP Amendments and
	Modifications MEMO (Action Item)
	City of Saginaw
	3. FY2022 - COS, JN205669 CON work type change to Road Reconstruction, limits change, and budget change, E Remington Street from Water Street to S Washington Avenue (M-13) $100,000 federal, $150,000 local, $250,000 total cost.  Motion made by Taylor, ...
	Ayes all. Opposed none. Motion carried.
	B. Other – None
	C. Next Technical Committee meeting Thursday, October 21, 2021, 10:00 a.m.
	VII.      ADJOURNMENT
	There being no further business Vice-Chair Dan Armentrout adjourned SATA  Technical Committee meeting at 10:29 a.m.
	Respectfully Submitted,
	Demetra Manley, Director
	Saginaw Area Transportation Agency - SATA
	4805 Towne Centre Rd. Suite 104
	Saginaw, MI  48604
	989-395-8544
	dmanley@satampo.org
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